Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Tyco Electronics Corporation also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specifi cation, without notifi cation to Buyer.
1/  COLORS AND COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-681.  HOWEVER, DUE TO LENGTH LIMITATIONS OF THE RAYCHEM PART NUMBER,
AN ALTERNATIVE COLOR CODE MAY REPLACE MIL-STD-681 COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS (EXAMPLE:  “901/902...” MAY BE REPLACED BY “Axxx”).  OTHER CODES
AND SUFFIXES MAY BE ADDED TO THE PART NUMBER, AS NECESSARY, TO CAPTURE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE PURCHASE ORDER.
Page 1 of 1
Raychem, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Raychem Wire & Cable
501 Oakside Avenue

TARGET
WALL
LOWER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
55PC1122-24-* 24 38 .0050 .0065 .097 .101 .105 8.55 8.91
55PC1122-22-* 22 38 .0050 .0065 .109 .114 .119 11.10 11.60
55PC1122-20-* 20 38 .0055 .0070 .126 .130 .134 14.95 15.44
55PC1122-18-* 18 38 .0055 .0070 .145 .149 .154 20.40 21.03
55PC1122-16-* 16 38 .0055 .0070 .159 .164 .169 24.81 25.54
55PC1122-14-* 14 38 .0060 .0075 .189 .194 .199 35.52 36.41
55PC1122-12-* 12 38 .0060 .0080 .227 .233 .238 51.71 52.88
55PC1122-10-* 10 36 .0065 .0085 .280 .291 .302 81.65 85.95
55PC1122-8-* 8 36 .0070 .0090 .394 .415 .436 147.76 152.88